

BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED

ISO-9001-2008 Certified Company

Registered Office : Plot No. 9/13/1 & P-9/14, I.D.A. Nacharam, Hyderabad -500 076. Telangana, India.

Tel.: +91 40 27152861, 27151278 Fax: +91 40 27172140, 27818868 Email: bil@surana.com

Website: www.bhagyanagarindia.com CIN No.: L27201TG1985PLC012449

Date: 09th July, 2022

BIL/SECT/017/2022-23

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., BSE Limited,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 051. Mumbai- 400

Mumbai- 400 051. Mumbai- 400 001. Scrip Code: BHAGYANGR Scrip Code: 512296

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Secretary,

Sub: Initial Disclosure in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 - Identification as Large Corporate.

With reference to above SEBI Circular of 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates (LC) and disclosures and compliances thereof by such large corporates, we would like to inform you that our Company – Bhagyanagar India Limited is "Not a Large Corporate (LC)" as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular.

Please find the Format of the Initial Disclosure in Annexure A below.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED

SRINIVAS DUDAM COMPANY SECRETARY



Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	Bhagyanagar India Ltd.
2.	CIN	L27201TG1985PLC012449
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2022 (in Rs cr)	Rs. 22.92 Crores
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	BBB Care Ratings Limited
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We confirm that we are **NOT** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Yours truly,

For BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LIMITED

Srinivas Dudam Company Secretary

E mail: cs@surana.com

Date: 09th July, 2022